

\234

T.P.(Crl.) No. 316 OF 2004

ITEM No.20+63

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 316/2004 (For prel. hearing)

RAMAKANTI @ RAMKANTI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM PRATAP TIWARI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

T.P.(C) 839/2004 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay ad exemption from filing O.T.)

With

T.P.(Crl.) 326/2004 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date : 29/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further stay of proceedings in Criminal Complaint No.29 of 2004 Ram Pratap Tiwari Vs. Dwarika Prasad and Ors. pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Ajaygarh, District Panna, Madhya Pradesh, Suit No.30-A of 2003 Pushpendra Kumar Vs. Ramakanti @ Ramkanti pending in the Court of District Judge Panna, Distt. Panna, Madhya Pradesh and Criminal Case No.59 of 2004 State of M.P. Vs. Babu Ram & Ors. pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Ajaygarh, District Panna, Madhya Pradesh.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)

COURT MASTER