

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 316 OF 2004

RAMAKANTI @ RAMKANTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRATAP TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 326 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay)

T.P.(C) NO. 839 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girdhar G.Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vinita G.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three week's time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

hawan)

Court Master

Court Master