

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 316 OF 2004

RAMAKANTI @ RAMKANTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRATAP TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 326 of 2004

T.P.(C) NO. 839 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandhoupadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that there is no need to file reply to the additional affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent on 7th March, 2006.

Let the Transfer Petitions be placed for admission.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master